

City Hall Annex 25 West 4th Street, Suite 400 Saint Paul, MN 55102 Tel: 651-266-6400

RESOLUTION # 22-03

Recommending to the Saint Paul City Council approval of Management Agreement between the City and JK Movement for the management of programming services at Jimmy Lee Recreation Center.

WHEREAS, the City is the owner of Jimmy Lee Recreation Center, ("Center") located at 1063 Iglehart Ave, Saint Paul, MN 55104; and

WHEREAS, JK Movement is a registered non-profit organization able to facilitate youth and adult programming in the recreation center building; and

WHEREAS, both parties wish to enter into an agreement for the management of programming of the Center, which will provide benefits to the community in the form of continued recreational opportunities;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission recommends that the City Council of the City of Saint Paul authorize the appropriate City officials to enter into the attached Agreement.

Adopted by the Saint Paul Parks and Recreation Commission on February 10, 2022:

Approved:	Yeas	7
	Nays	0
	Absent:	2

Resolution #22-03 Attested to by:

<u>D'Maris Weddington</u>
Staff to the Parks and Recreation Commission

